Dear Parents/Carers,

We have been extremely proud of owr Year 6 children this week. They have
worked so hard preparing for their SATS tests and have approuched them with
great resilience. They celebrated today with a special SATS breakfast followed by a
free trip to Tenpin Bowling. A big well done to children, the Year 6 team and to

B\

The continuing sunshine is lovely, however, please remember to apply suncream to
your child before school and provide a sun hat each day.

Have a fantastic weekend,

Miss Emma White (Headteacher)

Dates for your diary
Teacher Training Day - 2nd June
School Fete - 27th June

Whole School Sports Day - 9th July

Noor - Year 1

Pre-School Sports Day - 10th July




Term Dates Attendance 5th May to 9th May 2025

2024/2025

Autumn Term
Monday 3rd September 2024 to
Friday 25th October 2024 o
(Monday 2nd September is a 0z
teacher training day) '

Cwerall

03

Half Term Holiday

Monday 28th October 2024 to ]
Friday 1st November 2024 * |

Autumn term (continued)
Tuesday 5th November 2024 to

Friday 20th December 2024

(Monday 4th November is a

3pring term WHY IS IT IMPORTANT?

Tuesday 7th January 2025 to

Friday 14th February 2025 . —
B9/ « Below

Drastic effect on

(Monday 6th January is a teacher
academic achievement

ABSENCE FROM SCHOOL

training day)

Half Term Holiday

Monday 17th February 2025 to W/ | 0w | Iwesks  Solessoms
Friday 21st February 2025 AR SRR WTETOR S

5/ % Days & Weeks 150 Lessons

Spring Term (continued)

Monday 24th February 2025 to ol Bl Rcsiodt smacnun
Fl’iday 1 1th Aprll 2025 154 &8 Days 10 Weeks 250 Lessonn
EaSter HOlldCl 651 S70eys 105 Weeks 30 Lessons

Monday 14th April 2025 to
Friday 25th April 2025

Summer Term EU{MJ_MLHGJJ_IMD/

Monday 28th April 2025 to

Friday 23rd May 2025 Yea,r 1 - Angelma/ \ | /

Bank Holiday Monday 5th May

2025 Year 2 - Tobias — 7

Half Term Holiday .. i —
Year 3 - Maximillian/

Monday 26th May 2025 to
Friday 30th May 2025 /

Summer Term (continued)
Monday 3rd June 2025 to /

Friday 18th July 2025 Year 5 - Enuﬂy-Bemu / \
(Monday 2nd June & Monday 21st , \

July are teacher training days Yea,r 6 - Haﬂ’y




